CH \$40.00 45372;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555987

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/03/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAVEN LIFE INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC		07/24/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	1295 State Street	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4537236	COVERPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-765-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Kerrijane John
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07718-0238001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerrijane John
SIGNATURE:	/Kerrijane John/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - July 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0110

900529652

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haven Life Insurance Agency, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 60 Madison Avenue, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10010 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the trademark COVERPATH in connection with "insurance agency and brokerage" services under U.S. Registration No. 4,537,236 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was previously named Coverpath, Inc. and Haven Life Insurance Agency, Inc., but subsequently changed its name to Haven Life Insurance Agency, LLC;

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, with a place of business at 1295 State Street, Springfield, Massachusetts 01111 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all of the business and goodwill represented and symbolized by said Trademark, and desires now to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office its said acquisition and ownership of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. The "Confirmatory Trademark Assignment" signed by Coverpath, Inc. and ASSIGNEE on July 21, 2017, in which Coverpath, Inc. assigned the Trademark to ASSIGNEE, is now void.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR irrevocably and unconditionally assigned and transferred, and does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer effective as of February 3, 2014 the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used to ASSIGNEE.
- ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that applications shall proceed in the name of ASSIGNEE and that registrations be granted to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized officers on this 24 day of July, 2019.

Haven Life Insurance Agency, LLC

By:

udd ThDlass Name: űűy Hopkins Title:

Head Counsel, CX and Digital

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 01/06/2020